. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0090 Version: 1 Name: ShotSpotter Contract Extension And System
Expansion

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/8/2014 In control: * Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland City
Council and the Youth Advisory Commission

On agenda: 11/5/2014 Final action: 11/5/2014

Title: Subject: ShotSpotter Contract Extension and System Expansion

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into
An Agreement With SST, Inc. To: 1) Expand The ShotSpotter Coverage Area (Phase Ill), In An
Amount Not To Exceed $146,600.00; 2) Extend Coverage For The Period Of October 21, 2014 To
April 18, 2015 (Phase |), In A Pro-Rated Amount Not To Exceed $41,425.00, With An Option To
Renew For Two Additional One-Year Terms At A Cost Of $84,000.00 Annually, For A Total Contract
Amount Not To Exceed $356,025.00; And 3) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal /
Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small
Local Business (L/SLB) Enterprise Program Provisions For The Contracts With SST, Inc.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 85254 CMS.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/5/2014 1 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

10/28/2014 1 *Public Safety Committee Approved the Recommendation of Staff, Pass
and Forward
10/9/2014 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled
Subject: ShotSpotter Contract Extension and System Expansion
From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into An
Agreement With SST, Inc. To: 1) Expand The ShotSpotter Coverage Area (Phase II1), In An Amount Not To
Exceed $146,600.00; 2) Extend Coverage For The Period Of October 21, 2014 To April 18,2015 (Phase I), In
A Pro-Rated Amount Not To Exceed $41,425.00, With An Option To Renew For Two Additional One-Year
Terms At A Cost Of $84,000.00 Annually, For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed $356,025.00; And 3)
Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal / Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process, The Advertising And
Bidding Requirements, And Local And Small Local Business (L/SLB) Enterprise Program Provisions For The
Contracts With SST, Inc.

City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

